

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor

mayor@ci.waukesha.wi.us

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, John Malan is retiring from his post as Chief Meteorologist of TODAY's TMJ4 after a 36 year career in meteorology, and

WHEREAS, John Malan has made many valuable contributions to the City of Waukesha including his contributions as part of the Waukesha JanBoree, and

WHEREAS, John Malan has been a part of the Waukesha JanBoree since 1996, and

WHEREAS, John Malan's live weather broadcasts at the JanBoree are always a highlight of the event, and

WHEREAS, John Malan has been a pleasure to work with and we will greatly miss his contributions, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, do hereby congratulate

John Malan

on his career in meteorology, wish him a wonderful retirement, and thank him for his contributions to Waukesha.

Signed this 18th day of January, 2017.

Shawn Reilly, Mayor

City of Waukesha

